
Part A :

 

1   Name and Address of the Institution:

DR.D.Y.PATIL PRATISHTHAN''S Y.B.PATIL POLYTECHNIC
Y.B.PATIL POLYTECHNIC,PCNTDA,SECTOR-29,NIGDI PRADHIKARAN,AKRDI,

 

2   Name and Address of the Directorate of Techical Education:

Directorate of Technical Education, Maharashtra State

3, Mahapalika Marg, Post Box no-1967,

Mumbai- 400 001

 

3   Year of Establishment:

1984/1994

 

4   Type of the Institution:

University Autonomous

Deemed University Any Other(Please Specify)

Affiliated

 

5   Ownership Status:

Central Government Trust

State Government Society

Government Aided Section 25 Company

Self financing Any Other(Please Specify)

 

Electronics & Communication Engineering
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6   Other Academic Institutions of the Trust/Society/Company etc., if any:

Name of Institutions Year of Establishment Programs of Study Location

D.Y.PATIL COLLEGE OF 
ENGINEERING 1984 ENGINEERING




SECTOR NO-29,, NIGDI-
PRADHIKARAN, AKURDI, 
PUNE -44

DR. D.Y.PATIL COLLEGE OF 
PHARMACY 1999 PHARMACY




SECTOR NO-29,, NIGDI-
PRADHIKARAN, AKURDI, 
PUNE -44

DR.D.Y.PATIL INSTITUTE OF 
PHARMACY 2003 PHARMACY




SECTOR NO-29,, NIGDI-
PRADHIKARAN, AKURDI, 
PUNE -44

DR.D.Y.PATIL COLLEGE OF 
ARCHITECTURE 2000 ARCHITECTURE




SECTOR NO-29,, NIGDI-
PRADHIKARAN, AKURDI, 
PUNE -44




D.Y. PATIL INSTITUTE OF 
MASTER OF COMPUTER 
APPLICATION AND 

2002 MBA/ MCA



SECTOR NO-29,, NIGDI-
PRADHIKARAN, AKURDI, 
PUNE -44




DR.D.Y. PATIL COLLEGE OF 
AGRICULTURE BUSINESS 
MANAGEMENT

2003 AGRICULTURE BUSINESS MANA



SECTOR NO-29,, NIGDI-
PRADHIKARAN, AKURDI, 
PUNE -44

DR.D.Y.PATIL COLLEGE OF 
APPLIED ARTS AND CRAFTS 2006 APPLIED ARTS AND CRAFTS




SECTOR NO-29,, NIGDI-
PRADHIKARAN, AKURDI, 
PUNE -44

D.Y.PATIL INTERNATIONAL 
UNIVERSITY 2018 GRADUATION




SECTOR NO-29,, NIGDI-
PRADHIKARAN, AKURDI, 
PUNE -44

D.Y.PATIL DNYANSHANTI 
SCHOOL 2019 NURSERY TO 10TH STD.




SECTOR NO-29,, NIGDI-
PRADHIKARAN, AKURDI, 
PUNE -44

 

7   Details of all the programs being offered by the institution under consideration:

Name of
Program

Program
Applied

level

Start
of

year

Year of
AICTE

approval

Initial
Intake

Intake
Increase

Current
Intake

Accreditation
status From To Program for

consideration

Program
for

Duration

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering

Diploma 1996 1996 30 Yes 60 Applying first
time -- -- Yes 0

Sanctioned Intake for Last Five Years for the Electronics and Communication Engineering

Academic Year Sanctioned Intake

2023-24 60

2022-23 60

2021-22 60

2020-21 60

2019-20 60

2018-19 60

 

7a   Accreditation History
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Sr.No Name of the
Department

Name of the
Program

Year of 1st
Accreditation(if

Applicable)

Year of 2nd
Accreditation(if

Applicable)

Year of 3rd
Accreditation(if

Applicable)

1

 

7b   Programs to be considered for Accreditation vide this application:

S No Level Discipline Program

1 Diploma Engineering & Technology Computer Engineering

2 Diploma Engineering & Technology Electronics & Communication Engineering

 

8   Total number of Employees:

A. Regular* Employees (Faculty and Staff):

Engineering and Technology- Diploma Shift1 Shift2

Engineering and Technology- Diploma Shift-1

Items
2023-24

MIN MAX

2022-23

MIN MAX

2021-22

MIN MAX

2020-21

MIN MAX

Faculty in Engineering & Technology
(Male)

1
10

1
12

1
14

1
17

Faculty in Engineering & Technology
(Female)

6
24

5
23

4
20

4
22

Faculty in Science & Humanities (Male)
2
2

2
2

3
3

3
3

Faculty in Science & Humanities
(FeMale)

4
4

3
3

3
3

2
2

Non-teaching staff (Male)
14
26

14
30

14
30

14
30

Non-teaching staff (FeMale)
3
7

3
7

3
7

3
7

B. Contractual Staff (Not Covered in 9.A):

Engineering and Technology- Diploma Shift1 Shift2

 

9   Total number of Students:

Engineering and Technology- Diploma Shift1 Shift2
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Engineering and Technology- Diploma Shift-1

Course Name 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Boys 632 600 782 766

Total no. of Girls 285 240 181 151

Total 917 840 963 917

 

10   Contact Information of the Head of the Institution and NBA Coordinator:

Head of the Institution

Name DR. ARVIND SHAHAJI KONDEKAR

Designation PRINCIPAL

Mobile No. 9923602484

Email ID principal@ybppolytechnic.ac.in

NBA Coordinator, If Designated

Name MRS. VIDYA GODBOLE

Designation SR. LECTURER

Mobile No. 9923602457

Email ID E-Mail
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