Electronics & Communication Engineering

Part A:			
1 Name and Address of the Institution:			
DR.D.Y.PATIL PRATISHTHAN"S Y.B.PA Y.B.PATIL POLYTECHNIC,PCNTDA,SE	TIL POLYTEC CTOR-29,NIC	CHNIC GDI PRADHIKARAN,AKRDI,	
2 Name and Address of the Directorate of Techic	cal Education:		
Directorate of Technical Education, Mahara	ashtra State		
3, Mahapalika Marg, Post Box no-1967,			
Mumbai- 400 001			
3 Year of Establishment:			
1984/1994			
4 Type of the Institution:			
University	0	Autonomous	
O Deemed University	0	Any Other(Please Specify)	
Affiliated			
5 Ownership Status:			
Central Government		Trust	
State Government		Society	
Government Aided		Section 25 Company	
Self financing		Any Other(Please Specify)	

6 Other Academic Institutions of the Trust/Society/Company etc., if any:

Name of Institutions	Year of Establishment	Programs of Study	Location
D.Y.PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	1984	ENGINEERING	SECTOR NO-29,, NIGDI- PRADHIKARAN, AKURDI, PUNE -44
DR. D.Y.PATIL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY	1999	PHARMACY	SECTOR NO-29,, NIGDI- PRADHIKARAN, AKURDI, PUNE -44
DR.D.Y.PATIL INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY	2003	PHARMACY	SECTOR NO-29,, NIGDI- PRADHIKARAN, AKURDI, PUNE -44
DR.D.Y.PATIL COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE	2000	ARCHITECTURE	SECTOR NO-29,, NIGDI- PRADHIKARAN, AKURDI, PUNE -44
D.Y. PATIL INSTITUTE OF MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION AND	2002	MBA/ MCA	SECTOR NO-29,, NIGDI- PRADHIKARAN, AKURDI, PUNE -44
DR.D.Y. PATIL COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE BUSINESS MANAGEMENT	2003	AGRICULTURE BUSINESS MAN	SECTOR NO-29,, NIGDI- PRADHIKARAN, AKURDI, PUNE -44
DR.D.Y.PATIL COLLEGE OF APPLIED ARTS AND CRAFTS	2006	APPLIED ARTS AND CRAFTS	SECTOR NO-29,, NIGDI- PRADHIKARAN, AKURDI, PUNE -44
D.Y.PATIL INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY	2018	GRADUATION	SECTOR NO-29,, NIGDI- PRADHIKARAN, AKURDI, PUNE -44
D.Y.PATIL DNYANSHANTI SCHOOL	2019	NURSERY TO 10TH STD.	SECTOR NO-29,, NIGDI- PRADHIKARAN, AKURDI, PUNE -44

${\bf 7} \quad \textbf{Details of all the programs being offered by the institution under consideration:}$

Name of Program	Program Applied level	Start of year	Year of AICTE approval	Initiai	Intake Increase		Accreditation status	From	То	Program for consideration	Program for Duration
Electronics and Communication Engineering	Diploma	1996	1996	30	Yes	60	Applying first time			Yes	0

Sanctioned Intake for Last Five Years for the Electronics and Communication Engineering				
Academic Year	Sanctioned Intake			
2023-24	60			
2022-23	60			
2021-22	60			
2020-21	60			
2019-20	60			
2018-19	60			

7a Accreditation History

Sr.No	Name of the Department	Name of the Program	Year of 1st Accreditation(if Applicable)	Year of 2nd Accreditation(if Applicable)	Year of 3rd Accreditation(if Applicable)
1					

7b Programs to be considered for Accreditation vide this application:

S No	Level	Discipline	Program
1	Diploma	Engineering & Technology	Computer Engineering
2	Diploma	Engineering & Technology	Electronics & Communication Engineering

8 Total number of Employees:

A. Regular* Employees (Faculty and Staff):

Engineering and Technology- Diploma	Shift1 Shift2	
		ı

Engineering and Technology- Diploma Shift-1

14	20	23-24	2022-23		2021-22		2020-21	
Items	MIN	MAX	MIN	MAX	MIN	MAX	MIN	MAX
Faculty in Engineering & Technology (Male)	1 10		1 12		1 14		1 17	
Faculty in Engineering & Technology (Female)	6 24		5 23		4 20		4 22	
Faculty in Science & Humanities (Male)	2 2		2 2		3		3	
Faculty in Science & Humanities (FeMale)	4		3		3		2 2	
Non-teaching staff (Male)	14 26		14 30		14 30		14 30	
Non-teaching staff (FeMale)	3 7		3 7		3 7		3 7	

B. Contractual Staff (Not Covered in 9.A):

Engineering and Technology- Diploma	Shift1	Shift2

9 Total number of Students:

Engineering and Technology- Diploma Shift1 Shift2	Engineering and Technology- Diploma	Shift1 Shift2	
---	-------------------------------------	---------------	--

Engineering and Technology- Diploma Shift-1

Course Name	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Total no. of Boys	632	600	782	766
Total no. of Girls	285	240	181	151
Total	917	840	963	917

10 Contact Information of the Head of the Institution and NBA Coordinator:

Head of the Institution

Name	DR. ARVIND SHAHAJI KONDEKAR
Designation	PRINCIPAL
Mobile No.	9923602484
Email ID	principal@ybppolytechnic.ac.in

NBA Coordinator, If Designated

Name	MRS. VIDYA GODBOLE
Designation	SR. LECTURER
Mobile No.	9923602457
Email ID	E-Mail